STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2003 No. 1236 (L. 24)

MAGISTRATES' COURTS, ENGLAND AND WALES

PROCEDURE

The Magistrates' Courts (Miscellaneous Amendments) Rules 2003

Made	6th May 2003
Laid before Parliament	13th May 2003
Coming into force	20th June 2003

THE MAGISTRATES' COURTS (MISCELLANEOUS AMENDMENTS) RULES 2003

- Citation and commencement 1.
- 2. Amendments to the Magistrates' Courts (Attachment of Earnings) Rules 1971
- 3. Omit rule 2(5).
- 4. Omit rule 5.
- 5. Omit rule 14(2).
- (1) In rule 23(2) omit "5,". (2) Omit rule 23(3).... 6.
- 7. Omit rule 24.
- 8. Omit the Schedule.
- 9. Amendments to the Magistrates' Courts Rules 1981
- 10. In the Arrangement of Rules— (a) for the entry for...
- 11. In rule 2— (a) after the definition of "the Act...
- 12. In rule 10 omit "in the prescribed form".
- 13. In rule 11(2)— (a) in sub-paragraph (n) for "legal aid...
- 14. In rule 11A(1)— (a) in sub-paragraph (g) for "legal aid...
- 15. In rule 15(2) omit from "and paragraph (2)" to the...
- 16. (1) For the heading to rule 16 substitute "Record of...
- 17. (1) In rule 17(1)— (a) for "section 37 or 38...
- In rule 18(b) for "section 38 of the Act of... 18.
- 19.
- (1) In rule 19(1)— (a) for "section 39 of the... In rule 20(a) omit "against the entry in respect of... 20.
- In rule 24 for "section 30 of the Act of... 21.

- 22. (1) In rule 25(1)— (a) in sub-paragraph (c) "legal aid...
- 23. In rule 27 for "section 1 of the Powers of...
- 24. Before rule 28 in the heading "Conditional Discharge and Probation"...
- 25. For rule 28 substitute- Notification in relation to an order...
- 26. (1) In rule 29(1) for "section 23 of the Powers...
- 27. (1) In rule 30(1)— (a) for "section 23(1)(a) or (b)...
- 28. Omit rule 40.
- 29. In rule 46(1) for "section 32(1) of the Powers of...
- 30. In rule 57(3) omit "in the prescribed form".
- 31. In rule 65(2)(m) for "section 32(1) of the Powers of...
- 32. (1) For rule 66(2) substitute—(2) The register may be...
- 33. (1) For rule 67(2) substitute—(2) The service of any...
- 34. In rule 68— (a) omit "any document purporting to be";...
- 35. In rule 86(2) and (3) omit "in the prescribed form"....
- 36. In rule 87(b) omit "in the prescribed form".
- 37. In rule 90 omit "and shall contain the particulars set...
- 38. In rule 93A(4), (5) and (9) omit "in the appropriate...
- 39. (1) In rules 93B(3) and (7)(a) omit "in the prescribed...
- 40. Omit rule 96(6)(b).
- 41. Omit rule 97(7)(c).
- 42. After rule 98(3) insert— (4) In this rule where a...
- 43. Omit rule 102.
- 44. In rule 104(1) for "section 37 of the Powers of...
- 45. After rule 109(2) insert— (3) In this rule where a...
- 46. Omit rule 113.
- 47. Amendments to the Magistrates' Courts (Forms) Rules 1981
- 48. In Schedule 2— (a) in the Table of Contents omit...
- 49. Amendments to the Magistrates' Courts (Notices of Transfer) Rules 1988
- 50. In the Arrangement of Rules omit the entries relating to...
- 51. Rule 2 shall stand as rule 2(1), and after it...
- 52. In rule 7— (a) in paragraph (d) for "legal aid...
- 53. Omit rule 8 and the Schedule.
- 54. Amendments to the Magistrates' Courts (Attendance Centre) Rules 1992
- 55. In rule 1(2) for "section 17 of the Criminal Justice...
- 56. Omit rule 2.
- 57. Omit Schedule 1.
- 58. Amendments to the Magistrates' Courts (Notice of Transfer) (Children's Evidence) Rules 1992
- 59. In the Arrangement of Rules omit the entries relating to...
- 60. Rule 2 shall stand as rule 2(1), and after it...
- 61. In rule 6— (a) in paragraph (d) for "legal aid...
- 62. Omit rule 7.
- 63. Omit the Schedule.
- 64. Amendments to the Magistrates' Courts (Children and Young Persons) Rules 1992
- 65. In rule 2(1)—(a) after the definition of "the Act...
- 66. For rule 4(2) substitute— (2) This paragraph applies to proceedings...
- 67. In rule 11(1) for "section 56 of the Act of...
- 68. In rule 25 for "shall be kept in a separate...
- 69. In rule 27(1) for "section 17 of the Criminal Justice...
- 70. Omit rule 29(2) and (3).
- 71. In Schedule 2 omit all forms except forms 7 and...

- 72. Amendments to the Magistrates' Courts (Criminal Procedure and Investigations Act 1996) (Tainted Acquittals) Rules 1997
- 73. In rule 1— (a) in paragraph (2) after the definition...
- 74. Omit rule 3.
- 75. (1) In the heading to rule 4 for "Form TAM...
- 76. In rule 6(1)— (a) omit "a form recording"; and
- 77. (1) In rule 7(1)— (a) omit ", as soon as...
- 78. Omit the Schedule.
- 79. Amendments to the Magistrates' Courts (Detention and Forfeiture of Terrorist Cash) (No.2) Rules 2001
- 80. (1) In rule 4(1) for "shall" substitute "may".
- 81. (1) In rule 5(1) for "shall" substitute "may".
- 82. (1) In rule 6(5) omit "be in Form D, and...
- 83. (1) In rule 7(1) for "shall" substitute "may".
- 84. In the Schedule omit Forms B, C, D, E and...
- 85. Amendments to the Magistrates' Courts (Sex Offender Orders) Rules 2002
- 86. (1) In rule 5(1) for "shall" substitute "may".
- 87. Omit Schedules 2 to 4.
- Amendments to the Magistrates' Courts (Anti-Social Behaviour Orders) Rules 2002
- 89. (1) In rules 4(1) and 4(5) for "shall" substitute "may"....
- 90. Omit Schedules 2, 3, 4, and 6.
- 91. Amendments to the Magistrates' Courts (Detention and Forfeiture of Cash) Rules 2002
- 92. (1) In rule 4(1) for "shall" substitute "may".
- 93. (1) In rule 5(1) for "shall" substitute "may".
- 94. Omit rule 6(6).
- 95. (1) In rule 7(1) for "shall" substitute "may".
- 96. In the Schedule omit Forms B, C, D, E, F... Signature Explanatory Note